	1099
ORDINANCE NO. C.S.	

AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO FARES FOR TRANSIT SERVICE

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS, ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Fares for transit services provided by Stanislaus Regional Transit ("StaRT") are amended and adopted as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto.

Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect thirty (30) days from and after the date of its passage and before the expiration of fifteen (15) days after its passage it shall be published once, with the names of the members voting for and against the same, in the Modesto Bee, a newspaper published in the County of Stanislaus, State of California.

Withrov the Boa		motion of	, the foregoing s of the County	of Stanisla	aus, State	and adopte		egular		ng of
May		,	2011, by the follo	wing called v	/ote:					
,	AYES:		Supervisors:		Chiesa,	Withrow,	DeMar	tini,	and	Chairman
i	NOES:		Supervisors:	Monteith None					3	

ABSENT: Supervisors: None

Dick Monteith

Chairman of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Stanislaus, State of California

ATTEST:

CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
of the County of Stanislaus, State of California

Doputy Clark

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

JOHN DOERING County Counsel

Thomas Boze

Deputy County Counsel

Exhibit A

NOTE: \$5.00 and \$10.00 cash cards are available for use on all StaRT services and for all fare types.

Fare Type	Cash Fare	20-Ticket Book	20-Ride Bus Card	31-Day Pass		
MEDINE FLORE	THE SAN SERVICE	Fixed Stop (Fixed Ro	ute and Runabout)			
General Fare	\$1.50	\$27.00	\$27.00	\$45.00		
Senior/ Person w/ Diability	\$1.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$30.00		
Student	\$1.50	NA	\$25.50	\$40.00		
		Runabout (Interc	ity Dial-a-Ride)			
General Fare	\$2.75	NA	NA	NA		
Senior/ Person w/ Diability	\$2.25	NA	NA	NA		
Student	\$2.75	NA	NA	NA		
Zone Fare for outside Service Area	Regular fare plus \$1.50					
		Intracity Di	al-a-Ride			
General Fare	\$1.50	NA	NA	NA		
Senior/ Person w/ Diability	\$1.25	NA	NA	NA		
Student	\$1.50	NA	NA	NA		
Zone Fare for outside	Regular fare plus					
Service Area	\$1.50		State of the later			
	Route 70 to Merced					
General Fare	\$2.75		all the second second second	2.5		
Senior/ Person w/ Diability	\$2.25		en para de la Languaga de la Calabara de la Calabar	Charles de la contra		
		Medivan				
		\$20.00 - Round trip				
All Passengers		\$10.00 - One-way trip				
		Attendants \$3.00 each way				
ROTE OF LAND AND ADDRESS.	Intersystem and Intrasystem Transfers					
All naggarages	AND THE REAL PROPERTY.	Free		The same and the s		
All passengers		1166		Effective August 2		

Exhibit B

Senior \$1.00 (Rt. 70 Merced - \$2.25) \$0.60 \$0.75 \$1.50 NA \$2.00 \$2.00 - \$10.00	Fare Type	StaRT Proposed Fares (Intercity)	Modesto (Intracity)	Turlock (Intracity)	Ceres (Intracity)	ROTA Riverbank/Oakdale Transit Authority (Intercity)	San Joaquin Regional Transit (Intercity)	Merced Cnty (Intercity)
Senior \$1.00 (Rt. 70 Merced - \$2.25) \$0.60 \$0.75 \$1.50 NA \$2.00 \$2.00 - \$10.00		STALL SELECTION	STORY IN ST	FIXE	D STOP SE	RVICES		
Person w/Disability \$1.00 (Rt. 70 Merced - \$2.25) \$0.60 \$0.75 \$1.50 NA \$2.00 \$2.00 - \$10.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 - \$10.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 - \$10.00 \$2.00	General Fare	\$1.50 (Rt. 70 Merced - \$2.75)	\$1.25	\$1.50	\$2.00	NA	\$2.00	\$2.00 - \$10.00 *
Student \$1.50 (Rt. 70 Merced - \$2.75) \$1.00 \$1.50 \$2.00 NA \$2.00 \$2.00 - \$10.00	Senior	\$1.00 (Rt. 70 Merced - \$2.25)	\$0.60	\$0.75	\$1.50	-NA	\$2.00	\$2.00 - \$10.00 *
RUNABOUT / INTERCITY DIAL-A-RIDE (curb-to-curb) SERVICES	Person w/Disability	\$1.00 (Rt. 70 Merced - \$2.25)	\$0.60	\$0.75	\$1.50	NA	\$2.00	\$2.00 - \$10.00 *
Senior \$2.75 \$2.25 \$3.00 \$2.00 - \$10.00	Student	\$1.50 (Rt. 70 Merced - \$2.75)	\$1.00	\$1.50	\$2.00	NA	\$2.00	\$2.00 - \$10.00 *
Senior \$2.75 \$2.25 \$3.00 \$2.00 - \$10.00		动的外发性地形 对 不平均	RUNABOUT /	INTERCITY	DIAL-A-RID	E (curb-to-curb) S	ERVICES	
Person w/Disability \$2.25	General Fare	\$2.75			Town July			\$2.00 - \$10.00 *
Student \$2.75 \$1.50 plus regular fare \$1.50 plus regular fare \$2.50 after 6:00 pm \$2.50 \$2.50 after 6:00 pm \$2.50 af	Senior	\$2.25		The second second		\$1.75	\$3.00	\$2.00 - \$10.00 *
Student \$2.75 \$1.50 plus regular fare \$1.50 plus regular fare \$2.50 after 6:00 pm \$2.50 \$1.50 \$1.75 \$3.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$2.50 after 6:00 pm \$2.50 \$1.50 \$1.75 \$3.00 \$2.00	Person w/Disability	\$2.25	NA	NA	NA	\$1.75	\$3.00	\$2.00 - \$10.00 *
Senior \$1.50 \$2.50 after 6:00 pm \$2.50 \$2.15 \$2.25 \$3.00 \$2.00		\$2.75	**		, and	\$1.75	\$3.00	\$2.00 - \$10.00 *
General Fare \$1.50 \$2.50 after 6:00 pm \$2.50 \$2.15 \$2.25 \$3.00 \$2.00 Senior \$1.25 \$2.50 ADA until 6:00 pm \$2.50 \$1.50 \$1.75 \$3.00 \$2.00 Person w/Disability \$1.25 \$2.50 ADA until 6:00 pm \$2.50 \$1.50 \$1.75 \$3.00 \$2.00 Student \$1.50 \$2.50 after 6:00 pm \$2.50 \$2.15 \$1.75 \$3.00 \$2.00 Zone Fare * \$1.50 plus regular fare \$3.50 \$5.00 \$5.00 \$1.75	Zone Fare *	\$1.50 plus regular fare	N. H		100000000000000000000000000000000000000			
Senior \$1.50 6:00 pm \$2.50 \$2.15 \$2.25 \$3.00 \$2.00		TELL STORY OF THE	INTRA	CITY DIAL-A	A-RIDE (curi	b-to-curb) SERVICE	ES	
Senior \$1.25 6:00 pm \$2.50 \$1.50 \$1.75 \$3.00 \$2.00	General Fare	\$1.50		\$2.50	\$2.15	\$2.25	\$3.00	\$2.00
Student \$1.50 \$2.50 after \$2.50 \$2.50 \$1.75 \$3.00 \$2.00	Senior	\$1.25	The state of the Parish Salva Control of the state of the	\$2.50	\$1.50	\$1.75	\$3.00	\$2.00
Student \$1.50 6:00 pm \$2.50 \$2.15 \$1.75 \$3.00 \$2.00	Person w/Disability	\$1.25	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	\$2.50	\$1.50	\$1.75	\$3.00	\$2.00
All Passengers \$20.00 Round Trip \$10.00 One-Way Trip NA	Student	\$1.50		\$2.50	\$2.15	\$1.75	\$3.00	\$2.00
All Passengers \$20.00 Round Trip \$10.00 One-Way Trip NA	Zone Fare *	\$1.50 plus regular fare		\$3.50	THE SHORE	\$5.00	S. L. Alberton	
All Passengers \$20.00 Round Trip \$10.00 One-Way Trip NA	COMMEGNE	THE PERSON NAMED IN	探机队员	54.7	MEDIVAN			
\$10.00 One-Way Trip NA	All Passengers	\$20.00 Round Trip						
Attendants \$3.00 each way TRANSFERS	Alex		NA	NA	NA.	NA	NA NA	NA
TRANSFERS						Line Stabilities		
	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	Attendants 40.00 each way			TRANSFER	20	THE PARTY OF THE P	WERE CHESTON
All passengers Free \$0.25 \$0.25 \$0.25 \$0.50 Not Availab			\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.50	Not Available

Various fare discounts are available from all operators through the use of passes, bus cards or ticket books

STANISLAUS COUNTY ORDINANCE C.S. 1099

Upon motion of Supervisor Chiesa, seconded by Supervisor Withrow, Ordinance C.S. 1099 was passed and adopted at a regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Stanislaus, State of California, this 24th day of May 2011, by the following called vote:

AYES: SUPERVISORS: O'Brien, Chiesa, Withrow, DeMartini and Chairman Monteith

NOES: None ABSENT: None ABSTAINING: None

Ordinance C.S. 1099 establishes a new fare for a Senior/Disabled bus card and amends existing transit fares for Stanislaus Regional Transit (StaRT), the County's intercity public transportation system. A full copy of the ordinance is available for review at the Clerk of the Board's Office, 1010 10th Street, Suite 6700, Modesto, CA. For further information, contact Brad Christian, Stanislaus County Public Works Department, Transit Division at (209) 525-7538 between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. or visit the offices at 1010 10th Street, Suite 4204, Modesto, CA.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

DATED:

May 24, 2011

ATTEST:

CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk

of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Stanislaus,

State of California

BY: _____

Elizabeth A. King, Assistant Clerk of the Board

DECLARATION OF PUBLICATION (C.C.P. S2015.5)

COUNTY OF STANISLAUS STATE OF CALIFORNIA

I am a citizen of the United States and a resident Of the County aforesaid; I am over the age of Eighteen years, and not a party to or interested In the above entitle matter. I am a printer and Principal clerk of the publisher of THE MODESTO BEE, printed in the City of MODESTO, County of STANISLAUS, State of California, daily, for which said newspaper has been adjudged a newspaper of general circulation by the Superior Court of the County of STANISLAUS, State of California, Under the date of February 25, 1951, Action No. 46453; that the notice of which the annexed is a printed copy, has been published in each issue there of on the following dates, to wit:

STANISLAUS COUNTY ORDINANCE C.S. 1099

Upon motion of Supervisor Chiesa, seconded by Supervisor Withrow, Ordinance C.S. 1099 was passed and adopted at a regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Stanislaus, State of California, this 24th day of May 2011, by the following called vote: AYES: SUPERVISORS: O'Brien, Chiesa, Withrow, DeMartini and Chairman Monteith; NOES: None; ABSENT: None; ABSTAINING: None.

Ordinance C.S. 1099 establishes a new fare for a Senior/Disabled bus card and amends existing transit fares for Stanislaus Regional Transit (StaRT), the County's intercity public transportation system. A full copy of the ordinance is available for review at the Clerk of the Board's Office, 1010 10th Street, Suite 6700, Modesto, CA. For further information, contact Brad Christian, Stanislaus County Public Works Depart-ment, Transit Division at (209) 525-7538 between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. or visit the offices at 1010 10th Street, Suite 4204, Modesto, CA. BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS. DA-TED: May 24, 2011. ATTEST: CHRIS-TINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Stanislaus, State of California. BY: Elizabeth A. King, Assistant Clerk of the Board. Pub Dates May 28, 2011

May 28, 2011

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury That the foregoing is true and correct and that This declaration was executed at

MODESTO, California on

May 31st, 2011

(By Electronic Facsimile Signature)

